Motor Engine
- Moteur




R 27

).
Motor — Motorgehduse )
R 26 Engine —~ Engine housing n.+1.4a
Mateur — Carter de moteur
1/13 1.10.1967




Motor

— Motorgehduse

1L+

Anderungen

Engine — Engine housing Modifications
Moteur — Carter de moteur T
1/13 [ 1.10.1947 Modifications
Anderung |Bild . R stc'( E . — o . Anderung |Bild ;
Nr. Ne.| Teil-Nr v | 20 Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de pidces Nr. Nr. Tail-Nr. Bemerkung
111000000011 | = |1 Motor mit Vergaser, Lichtmaschi-|Engine with carburetor, genera- | Moteur avec carburateur, géné-
ne, Unterbrecher u. Kupplung tor, breaker and clutch ratrice, rupteur et embrayage
2111009090213 | 1 | - Dichtungssatz for Motor Gasket for engine Gamiture de joints pour moteur
2 110009090163 | - | ¥ Dichtungssatz fir Motor Gasket for engine Garniture de joints pour moteur
Motorgehéuse Engine housing Carter de moteur
3j1oeolooef 1 | - Motorgehiusemit Stiftschrauben | Engine housing with studs Carter avec goujons
3NN oNKe | - 11 Motorgehduse mit Stiftschrouben |Engine housing with studs Carter avec goujons
411mnoeeinz)a |1 Lagerbichse fiir Olpumpenwelle |Bearing bush foroil pump shait Coussin.d'arbre de pompe & huile
3107119903416 | 4 | 4 Stiftschraube fir Zylinderbefe- |Studs M 10 x 228 G phr.SW(E]} Goujons de fixation de cylindre
stigung M 10 x 22-8 G phr. SW{E) | to mount cylinder M10x22-8G phr. SW (E)
6 (07119903339 | 4 | 4 Stiftschraube fir Getriebebefe- |Studs M8 x30-8 § cad.(E) Goujon de fixation de bofte de
stigung M8 x30—8 G cad.(3) vitesses M8 x30~55 cad. (E)
7107119942073 | 1 |1 Zylinderstift zur Fixierung des |Pin 5mé x 14 to fix chain Tenon de fixation du carter de
Kettenkastendeckels 5méx14 |case cover distribution Sm 6x 14
8 |0o7119903214] 2 |1 Stiftschroube fir Kettenkasten- |Studs M6 x25-55 cad.(E} Goujon de fixation de carter de
deckel M6 x25<55 cad, (E) to mount chain case cover distribution M6 x 25— 55 cad .(E)
8 |07119903204 | 2 | 3 Stiftschraube fir Kettenkasten. |Studs M6 x20~55 cad.(E) Goujon de fixation de carter de
deckel M6 x20-5S cad. (E) to mount chain case cover distributionM 6 x 20—~ 5§ cad.(E)
9 |11t oso00] 1 | - Kettenkastendeckel mit Chain case cover with Carter de distribution avec
Entlifrungsrohr breather pipe reniflord
¢ [T 0002000 [ ~ 41 Kettenkostendeckel mit Chain case cover with Carter de distribution avec
Entliftungsrohr breather pipe reniflard
10 (11150001104 1 | Y Entlofrungsrohr Breather pipe Reniflard
1T 107119943020 | 1 | 1 Kerbstift 2x20 Grooved dowel pin 2x20 Tencn 2x20
12 [ 1NN110002120 | - | 2 Stiftschraube f: elast. Lagerung | Studs for resilient bearing Goujon de coussinet élostique
Fiir den Kettenkastendeckel For chain case cover Pour | carter de distribution
an dos Motorgehduse on engine housing.
1B1Tnmooon4| 1 |1 Dichtung Gasket Joint
14 |07119912255 | 4 | 4 Sechskantschr. M6 x 25-8 G cad, |Hex. screw M6 x25-8 G cad. Vis six pansMé x25-8G cad.
15 |07119931043 | 8 | 8 Scheibe 6,4 cod. Washer 6,4 <od. Rondelle 6,4 cad.
16 | 07119922053 | 4 | 4 Sechskontmutter M6—65 cad. |Hex. screw M 6--65 cod. Ecrou six pans M6—6S cad.
Lagerdeckel am Motorgehiuse | Bearing coveronenginehousing | Flasque de palier
17 [ 10110002104 [ 1 | 1 L agerdeckel Bearing cover Flasque de palier
18 | 07119932071 | 5 | 5 Federscheibe B 6 phr. sw. Lock washer B 6 phr. black Rondelle élastique B 6 phr.naire
19 | 07119913471 | 5 5 Sechskontschraube Hex, screw Vis six pans M6 x18-8 G pho.
M6 x18—8 G pho. sw. M 6 x 188 G pho.black noir

g



Motor

— Motorgehiuse

1.1

Anderungen

Engine —_ Engine houslng Modifications
Moteur — Corter de moteur g o
213 | 1.10.1967 Modifications
Anderung |Bild Stilck/E ' Bnd Bild ‘
Nr. Nr. | TeilNr. :‘ ; Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de pidces R TN |  TeilNr. Bemerkung
Flonsch on Logerdeckel Fiange on bearing cover Bride de flasque
20 (1111 0002124 1 [ Flensch mit (lrohe Flonge with oil tube Bride avec tube d'huile
2110711993207 | 4 | 3 Federscheibe B 6 Lock washer B 6 Rondella élostique
2107119913457 4 | 3 Sechskantschraube Hex. scraw Boulen six pans M6 x15-86
! M6 x15-8 G pho. sw. M6 x15—8 G pho.black pho. noir
Siebbiech am Motorgehduse Screening plate on engine hous. | Tomis de carter
Z|UnNe00Ntsely |1 Siebblech - Screening plate Tomis
2407119932078 | 2 | 2 Federscheibe B 6 phr. sw. Lock wosher B 6 phr. black Rondelle élastique B 6 phr. noire
3107119913418 | 2 | 2 Sechskantschroube Hex. screw Boulon six pans M6x8—8G
M 6 x8-8 G phr. sw. M 6 x8-8 G phr.black phr. noir
Olwanne om Motorgehéuse Oil pon on engine housing Corter d'hvile
26 (11130007000 { y | ¢ Olwonne mit Ablaufstutzen Oil pan with drain sleeve Carter d'huile ovec écoulement
27 (11130007100 { 1 |1 Dichtung Gasket Joint
28 | 0711 9932071 1 19 (10 Federscheibe B & phr. sw. Lock washer B 6 phr.black Rondelle élastique B 6 phe_noire
29 | 07119913457 | 10 | 10 Sechskontschroube Hex. screw Boulon six pans M x15-8G
M 6 x15-8G pho. sw. M 6 x15-8 G pho.black pho noir
30| 11130007104 | 1 |1 VerschluBschraube . Uloblo8 | Qil drain plug screw Bouchon de vidange
30 [ 11130007106 | 1 |14 VerschluBschraube mit 0,1mm | Qil drain plug screw, Bouchon de vidange , avec
Avimal om Gewinde 0,1mm oversize filetage majoré de 0,1 mm
30 (11130007108 ] 1 |1 VerschluBschraube M 16 x1.5 | Qil drain plug screw M16x1,5 Bouchon M18 x 1.5 (si filetage
{wenn Gewinde ausgerizsen) {when thread is spoiled) détérioré)
31| 07119963242 | 1 | 1 Dichtring fiir Verschluschroube | Gasket for il drain plug screw Joint ennulaire C 14 x20 acier-
C14x205¢. Ash. C14x20 steel asbestos amiante
RINMN0KI20 [ ¢ |1 Abdichtr.z.Schwungradabdicht, | Joint ring for flywheel gosket Bague d'étonchéité du volant
Rj(1MNo0NNe} - |y Radialabdichtring zur Radial joint ring for Bogue d'étonchéité radiale du
: Schwungradabdichtung flywheel gasket volant
33 111110002110 | 1 [ Abdichtring zum vorderen Joint ring for front crank Bogue d'étanchéité de tourillon
Kurbelzapfen journal avont ’
34 111110000106 | 1 | Piropfen fiir Zindeinstellung Plug for timing adjusting Bouchon de réglage d'allumage
5111110000104 | 4 | 4 Sechskontmutter fir Hex. nut to meunt cylinder Ecrou six pans de fixation du
Zylinderbefestigung cylindre




Anderungen

Motor ~ Motorgehduse - Kurbeltrieb 11.1+11.2 L
Engine — Engine housing - Crankshoft Modifications
Moteur — Carter de moteur - Embielloge VT o100 Modifications
A i Stiick/E Ande Bil
"d'::u"g Br;'rd Teil-Nr. | R | R Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piaces n ﬁ:“"g N:' Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
‘ ‘ 28 | 27 ) '
Fir Abdichtung der Stever- For sealing of camshaft in Etanchéité de I'arbre de distri-
welle im Kettenkastendeckel chain case cover bution dons le couvercle de
carter de chaine
611N oo02128| - | 1 Dichtring Gasket Bogue d'étanchéité
7| 11t oo02127 - | 1 Haltering fir Abdicht- Supporting ring Anneou de blocage de bague
ring for gasket d'étanchéité
38| 1111 0002129 ~ | 1 Abdichtring Seal ring Bague d’étenchéité
P 07119932031 | -] 2 Federscheibe B 4 phr. sw. Lock washer B 4 phr.black Rondelle &lastique B 4 phr. noire
401 07119919380 - | 2 Zylinderschrovbe Screw AM 4 x 1255 phr.black Vis de culasse AM4x12-55
AM4x12-55 phr. sw. phr_noir
Schutzhaube om Ketten- Protective cap on chain Couvercle de carter de distri-
kastendeckel casing cover bution
AL 11 oee02117| -1 Schutzhaube fiir Lichtmasine Protection cop for generatar Couvercie de génératrice
421 1M1 0002116) =1 Dichtung Gaosket Joint
43| 0711 9901197 - | 3 Linsensenkschraube Screw AM 6 x30-55 cad. Vis a téte fraisée bombée
AM 6x30-55 cad. AM6 x30-58 cad.
VerschluBdeckel f. outom, Ziind- | Cover for automatic advance Couvercle de régulateur auto-
i versteller am Motorgehiuse unit on engine housing matique d'allumage
441 1111 00028221 —~ | 1 VerschluBideckel Cover Couvercle
45| 11171 00021231 - | 1 Dichtung ) Gosket Joint
4 | 0711 990105¢| - | 2 Linsensenkschroube Screw AM 4x25=55 cad. Vis a téte fraisée bombée
AM 4x25-55 cod. AM4x25-55 cad.
Fir Getriebebafestigung am For transmission mounting on Fixotion de la boite & vitesses
Motorgehbuseflansch engine housing flange ou carter dv moteur
47| 0711 9931065 2 | 4 Scheibe 8,4 cad. Washer 8,4 cad. Ronde!le B,4 cad.
481 07119922081} 4 | 4 Sechskontmutter M 8—6 S cod. |Hex. nut M 8-85 cad. Ecrou six pans M8-6 cod.
Kurbelirieb Crankshaft Embiellage
| 11210016003 1 | - Kurbelwelle mit Hubzapfen Crankshaft with crank pin Vilebrequin avec maneton
{Stahl}, Plevel und Olschleu- (steel), connecting rod and oil {acier), bielle, roulement &
derring, rollengelagert splasher with roller beoring rouleaux et déflecteur d'huile
[ 1121 0016020 < | 1 Kurbelwelle mit Hubzapfen Crankshaft with crank pin Vilebrequin avec maneton
(Stchl), Pleuel und Ulschleu- (steel), connecting rod ond oil (acier), bielle, rouvlement &
derring, rollengelagert splasher with roller bearing rouleaux et déflecteur d'hyile




11.2 Anderungen
Motor — Kurbeltrieb
Engine ~ Crankshaft Moaodifications
Moteur — Embielloge e
413 1.10.1967 Modifications
Knd Bild Stiick/E y
" '::.mg ,,"‘r_ Tail-Nr. : R Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces ﬁ“dﬁ:““g B':‘I:' Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
6 | 27 - .
S¢ | 11210016551 | 1 (1 Hubzapfen Crank pin Tourillon
51 (124007008 -1 Pleuelstange {Stahi} mit Connecting rod{steel) with Bielie. (acier) avec doville
. Buchse ' bushing
S1 1240017052 | 1 | - Plevel stange {Stah!) mit Connecting rod (steel) with Bielle (acier) avec douilte
Buchse bushing
5211240007150 | 1 | ) Buchse Bushing Douille
53 (112100161251 1 | 1 Rollenkifig Roller cage Cage ds roulement
41121006119 1 |1 Olschleuderring 0il splasher Déflecteur centrifuge d'huile
55 {0711 9900106 | 1 |1 Senkschraube AM 6 x 10 Countersunk screw AM6 x 10 Visnoyée AM6 x 10-55 phrnoire
55 phr. sw. 55 phr.black
Zylinderrollen fir Plevel- Cylindrical rollers for Rouleaux cylindriques de
stange connecting rod bielle
5 [ 11240016821 | 16| 16 4,994 @x10 4,994 0 x 10 4,994 0x10
5 | 11240016822 16| 15 4,996 Ox10 4.996 @ x 10 499 Gx10
5 | 11240016823 | 16 [ 16 4,998 O x10 4998 @ x 10 4,998 @x10
56 | 11240016824 | 16| 16 5,000 @x10 50000 x 10 5,000 @ x10
56 | 11240016826 | 16( 16 5002 @x10 5,0020 x 10 5002 @x10
56 |11 24 0016827 | 16 | 16 5,004 9x10 5,004 @ x 10 5004 0x10
5 111240016845 | 16| 16 5,006 @x10 5,006 @ x 10 5,006 G x10
56 | 11240016846 | 16 | 16 5,008 @x10 5,008 @ x 10 5,008 @ x10
5 | 11 240016848 | 16 | 16 5012 Bx10 5012Q x10 5012010
56 | 11 24 0016835 | 16| 16 5,010 @x10 5000@ x10 5010010
56 | 11240016836 [ 16 16 5020 @x10 5008 x10 5020 @x10
56 |11 24 0016837 | 161 16 5,030 Ox10 50800 x10 50300@x10
Vordere Kurbelwellenlagerung | Front crankshaft bearing Palier avant de vilebrequin
mit Kettenontrieb with chain drive avec commande de chaine
ST | 07119981219 1 | 1 Rillenlager fiir Lichtmaschine | Grooved bearing 6204 C 3 Roulement rainuré pour géné-
6204C3 for generator ratrice 6204 C 3
21006114 1 |1 Abstandsring Spacer Entretoise
60 | 11210016500 1 | 1 Kettenrad Sprocket wheel Pignon
6Y 11T 210016120 1 | ) Federscheibe Lock wosher Rondelle élastique
62 (07119951440 | 1 | 1 Scheibenfeder fir Ketten- Plate spring for sprocket Clavette pour pignon 3x5
rad 3x5 wheel 3x5
63 | 07119951454 | 1 | — Scheibenfederf.Lichtmasch.4x5 | Plate spring for generator4x5 | Clavetie pour génératrice 4x 5




Anderungen

Motor — Kurbeltrieb - Kolben n.2 ficati
Engine — Cronkshafr - Piston Modifications
Moteur — Embiellage - Piston cgs as
? 5/13 1.10,1967 Modifications
Stiick/E .
Knd;rung Bild Teil-Nr. R|AR Teil-Benannung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces Anderung |Bild Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
r. Nr. 2 | 27 Nr. Nr.
Firhint, Kurbelwellenlagerung | For rear cronkshaft bearing Palier arriére de vilebrequin
64| 07119981242 - 1 Rillenlager 6207 Grooved bearing 6207 Roulement rainuré 6207
6511 210016130 = | 1 Federring Lock washer Rondelle élastique
Fiir Schwungradbefestigung For flywheel mounting on Fixation du volont
om hinteren Kurbelschenkel rear crankshaft shank
6 [ 11210018132 = 1 Scheibenfeder Plate spring Rondelle élastique
67 | 11 22 0016504 - | 1 Sicherungsblech Locking plate Arrét
68 | 11210016122 - | 1 Sechskantmutter Hex. nut Ecrou six pans
Kelben Piston Piston
Kolben mit Bolzen v. Ringen Piston with wrist pin and rings Piston avec axe et segments
69 ¢ 1125 0012110 1 | —~ Kolben normal 67,94 @ Standard piston 67,94 @ Piston standard 67,94 &
& [12s00t2M1 | 1 | - Kolben normal 67,95 @ Standard pisten 67,950 Piston standard 67,95 @
6% [ 11250012112 1 | - Kolben normal 67,96 @ Standard piston 67,96 @ Piston standard 67,96 &
¢ NN2s50012115| 1 | - Kolben 68,44 @ +0,5mm Piston 68,44 §+0,5 mm Piston 68,44 ¥ +0,5mm major.
2 1250012116 1| — Kolben 68,45 @+0,5mm Piston 68,45 @ + 0,5 mm Piston 68,45 @ +0,5mm major.
69 (11250012117 | 1 | - Kolben 68,46 ©+0,5mm Piston 68,46 @+ 0,5 mm Piston 68,46 @1 0,5mm mejor.
6 | NN2s5002120| 1| - Kelben 68,94 @ +1,0mm Piston 68,94 @+ 1,0 mm Piston 68,94 @ + 1,0 mm major.
69 | 11250012135 | - [ 1 Kolben 67,95 @ normal Pisten 67,95 @ standard Piston 67,95 @ stondard
69 | 11250012136 | - | 1 Kolben 67,96 @ normal Piston 67,96 @ standard Piston 67,96 @ standard
69 [ 11250012137 - [ 1 Kolben 67,97 @ normal Piston 67,97 @ standacd Piston 67,97 O standord
69 | 11250012140 | - () Kolben 68,45 @+0,5mem Piston 68,45 @ + 0,5 mm Piston 68,45 (& + 0,5 mm major.
69 | 11250012142 | — | ) Kolben 68,46 & +0,5mm Piston 68,46 @+ 0,5 mm Piston 48,46 @ +0,5mm major.
69 | 11250012145 - | 1 Kolben 68,95 @+1,0 mm Piston 68,95 6+1,0 mm Piston 68,95 0 + 1,0 mm major.
69 | 11250012146 — | 1 Kolben 68,96 @+1,0mm Piston 68,96 §+1,0 mm Piston 68,96 @ + 1,0 mm major.




Anderungen

Motor — Kolben 11.2
Engine — Piston Modifications
Moteur. — Piston .
/13 ] 1.10.1967 Maodifications
And . tick/E i
" ;:ung BN‘Ird Teil-Nr. : R Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces A“dﬁ:""g E;\Illrd Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
: 2 6 | 27 . .
71107110014159 | 1 ¢ —~ Nasenring, normal, 2mm hoch, |Compression nose ring, stan- Segment @ talon, standard, 2mm
f. Nut 2 dord, 2mm high, for groove 2 de hawt, pour rainure 2
71 | 07110014560 | 1 | ~ Nosenring, m. 0,5mm AufmaB, | Compression nose ring, 0,5mm | Segment & talon + 0, 5rom major.
2mm hoch, f. Nut 2 oversize, 2mm high, I. groove 2 | Zmm de haut, pour rainure 2
71 |o711 001081 | 1 | - Nasenring, m. 1 mm Auvfmag, Compression nose ring, 1 mm Segment & talon + 1mm major.
2mm hoch, . Nut 2 oversize, 2mm high, f. groove 2 | 2mm de hout, pour reinure 2
71 (07110014566 ) - | 1 Schwachminutenring, m.0,5mm | Weok compression ring, 0,5mm Segment & talon + 0, 5mmmajor,
AuimaB, f. Nut 2 oversize, for groove 2 pour rainure 2
71 |0711 0014579 | - | 1 Schwachminutenring, m. 1,0mm | Weak compression ring, 1,0mm | Segment & talen + 1,0mm major,
Auvfmaf, 2mm hoch, f. Nut 2 oversize, 2mm high, f. groove 2 { 2mm de haut, pour rainure 2
72 10711 0004122 1 | ~ Olschlitzring, nommal, 4 Slotted oil ring, stendard, Segment tacieur, stondard,
hoch, f. Nut 3 4mm high, for groove 3 4mm de haut, pour rainure 3
72 10700014123 | 1 | - Olschitizring, m. 0,5mm Slotted oil ring, 0,5mm Segment racleur + 0, Smm major.
Auvfmofl, £. Nut 3 - oversize, for groove 3 pour rainure 3
7210700141281 | ~ Olschlitzring, m. 1mm Auf- Stotted oil ring, 1,4 mm Segment racleur, +1mm major,
maB, f. Nut 3 oversize, for groove 3 pour rainure 3
7210710014186 | = 1 Gletchfasenring, nomal, Grooved oil ring, standard, Segment a chanfrein égalisé, stan-
4mm hoch, f. Nut 3 Amm high, for groove 3 dard, 4mm dehaut, p. rainure 3
72 107110014187 | — | 1 Gleichfasenring, m. 0, 5mm Grooved oil ring, 0,5mm over- | Segment & chanfrein égalisé,
AufmoB, 4 mmhoch, size, 4mm high, f.groove 3 +0, 5mm major, 4 mm dehaut,
for Nut 3 . pour rainure 3
7210710004188 ) - | 1 Gleichfasenring, m. 1 mm Groaved oil ring, 1,0mm over- | Segment b chanfrein 8galisé,
" AufmaB, 4 mm hoch, size, 4mm high, f.groove 3 + 1mm maojor, 4mm de haut, pour
for Nut 3 rainure 3
T3 (07019933640 | 2 | 2 Drohtsprengring A 20 Retainer A 20 Anneou de retenue A 20




Anderungen

Motor — Zylinder und Zylinderkopf 1.4
Engine — Cylinder and cylinder head Modifications
Moteur — Cylindre et culasse es oo
7/13 l 1.10.1967 Modifications
Anderung  |Bild Stiick/E - And Bild
Nr. Nr.| Teil-Nr. 2: :7 Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces n ﬁ:_’f-lﬂg l\llr. Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
Zylinder und Zylinderkopf Cylinder and cylinder heod Cylindre et culasse
inNnnonooz| 1|1 Zylinder mit ﬁlleifurlgsroht, Cylinder with oil pipe, pro- Cylindre avec conduite d"huile,
Schutzrohr und Ring tection tube and ring tubes de protection et anneau
76 |11 11 gotoN110 | 2| 2 Schutzrohr fir Sto8el- Push rod protection Tube de protection pour tiges
stange de soupapes
77 11120021009 | 1 | - Zylinderkopf mit Zindkerzen- | Cylinder head with spark plug | Culasse avec douille de bougie
biichse, Ventilfohrungsbiichsen, | shell, volve guide bushing, d'allumage, guides de soupapes,
Yentil sitzringen, Hiilsen und valve seat rings, bushs and siéges rapportés, dovilles et
Stiftschrovben . studs goujons
77 {1 120020010} -~ 1 Zylinderkopf mit Zindkerzen- | Cylinder head with spark plug | Culasse de cylindre avec dou-
bichse, Ventilfihrungsbischsen, | shell, valve guide bushing, ille de bougie d'al lumage, guides
Ventilsitzringen, Hiil sen und valve seat rings, bushs and de soupapes, sidges rapporiés
Stiftschrouben studs douilles et goujons
78 [ 11120020104 | 1 [ 1 Ventilsitzring filr EinlaB mit Valve seat ring for inlet with | Sidge de soupape d'admission
Aufmaf oversize majoré
78 |11120020110 | 1 (1 Ventilsitzring fir AuslaB mit Valve seat ring for axhaust Siage de soupape d'échappe-
AufmaB with oversize ment majoré
79 |11120021804 | 2 | 2 Ventilflhrung, nomal Valve guide standard Guide de soupape, standard
79 ([ 11120021806 ] 2 | 2 Ventilfihrung mit 0,1 mm Valve guide with 0,1 mm Guide de scupape majoré 0,1 mm
AufmaB oversize
TeiNn 120021807 | 2| 2 Ventilfihrung mit 0,2mm Valve guide with 0,2mm Guide de soupape majoré 0,2mm
Aufmall oversize
79 §11 120021808 | 2 | 2 Ventilfihrung mit 0,3mm Yolve guide with 0,3mm Guide de soupape majoré 0,3mm
AufmaB aversize
80 [ 11120021M16 | 2 2 Sicherungsring fiir Yalve guide retainer ring Anneau de retenue pour guide
Ventilfihrung de soupape
81 | 11120021130 2| 2 Hilse, angeflacht, fir Kipp- Bushing flattened, for rocker Doville de palier de culbuteur
kebellagerung arm bearing (avec méplat)
g2 (11120021132 | 2| 2 Hiilse filr Kipphebellogerung Bushing for recker arm bearing | Doville de palier de culbuteur
Verschraubung: Zylinder-Zylin- | Assembling: cylinder-cylinder | Fixation: Cylindre-culasse-
derkopf-Kipphebellagerung head-rocker arm bearing paliers de culbuteur
83 (11120022107 { 1| 1 Dichtung zwischen Zylinder Gasket between cylinder and Joint de culasse
und Zylinderkopf cylinder heod
84 (11330034110 | 4 | 4 Logerbock fiir Kipphebel Bearing support for rocker amm Paiier de culbuteur
8511330021136 | 4 | 4 Sechskantschraube f. Lagerbock | Hex. screw for rocker arm Vis sixpans de palier de culibut.
86 | 11330034130 | 2 | 2 Lagerbolzen fir Kipphebel Rocker arm pivot pin Axe de culbuteur
87 |11330034112 | 2 | 2 Scheibe fir Kipphebel Spacer for rocker arm Rondelle de culbuteur
88 | 11340026110 | 2 | 2 Yentilfeder, innen Valve spring, inside Ressort de soupape, intérieur
89 111340026118 2 2 Ventilfeder, auBBen Valve spring, outside Ressort de soupope, extérieur
90 (11340026832 2| 2 Federteller, oben Spring retoiner cup, top Assiette supérieure
91 | 11340026128 | 2 | 2 Federteller, unten Spring retainer cup, bottom Assiette inférievre
92 111340026824 | 2| 2 Keilkegelpaar Lock keys Clavette conique (paire}

</

J



Anderungen

Motor — Zylinder und Zylinderkopf - Steuerung 11.1+11.3 e .
Engine — Cylinder and cylinder head - Valve mechanism Modifications
Moteur — Cylindre et culasse - Distribufion Modificati
813 | 10097 odifications
. Stick/E . )
Knd'::‘ung B':II:I Teil-Nr. 2: :1 Teil-Benennung Denamination of parts Dénomination de piéces K"d;:""g BN'I:’ Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
93] 11 340026501 | 1 | ) Ventilkegel, EinlaB Valve inlet Soupape d'admission
93|11 340026509 | 1 |1 Ventilkegel, Ausiafl Valve outlet Soupape d'échappement
24|11 1200231015| 2§ 2 Deckel am Zylinderkopf Cylinder head cover Couvercle de culbuteur
e5t11 1200231501 1 [ 1 Dichtung zum Deckel Gaosket Joint d.couvercles d.culbuteyrs
7112002115 | 3 |} Mutter fisr Spannbriicke Hex. nut for cover plate | Ecrou de bride
98| 07119941375 | 2 | 2 Spannstift fir Deckelfixie- Dowel pin 5x12 for valve Goupille de fixation du cou-
rung 5x 12 cover plate vercle de culbuteur 5x12
991 071199033901 ¥V | 1} Stiftschroube fir Sponnbricke | Stud for volve cover plate Goujon de bride M8 x75-55
M 8x75-585 phr. SW {E}) M 8 x75-585 phr. SW (E) phr. W (E)
Steuerung Valve mechanism Distribution
1011320033127 | - | 2 $16Bel, nomal Tappet, stendard Poussoir, standard
101]11320033128| — | 2 St5Bel mit 0,01 mm AuvfmaB Toppet with 0,01 mm oversize Poussoir, majoré, 0,01 mm
wi1lt1azo033129l - [ 2 StiBel mit 0,04mm Auimad Toppet with 0,04mm ovessize Poussoir, mojoré, 0,04 rom
100 |11320033102] 2 | — St68el, normal Toppet, standard Poussoir, standard
101 11320033104 | 2 | — StéBel mit 0,01 mm AvimaB Tappet with 0,01 mm oversize Pousoir, majoré, 0,01 m
101 | 11320033105 2 | - St Bel mit 0,04mm Aufmal Tappet with 0,04mm oversize Poussoir, majoré, 0,04mm
102111 320033501 | 2 | 2 StéBel fihrung Tappet guide Guide de poussoir de soupape
1031111 0033004 2 | 2. Gumemimuffe zur St6Belfihrung | Rubber grommet for tappet guide | Manchon de cacutchouc
104 11320033122 | 2 | 2 StoBelmange Push red Tige de soupope
105011 330034706 | 1 [ 1 Kipphebel fir Einla8 Racker arm fot inlet Culbuteur de scupape,admission
106111 330034140 | 4 | 4 Biichse fir Kipphebellagerung | Bushing for rocker am bearing | Douille de culbuteur
107 (11330034126 ) 2 | 2 Einstellschraube fir Kipphebel | Set screw for rocker arm Vis de réglage de culbuteur
108 | 11330034128 2 | 2 Mutter (SW12) fir Einstell- Nut (SW12) for set screw Ecrou (ouverture de clé 12)
schraube pour vis de réglage
Steverungsantrieb und Motor- | Comshaft drive and breather Commande de distribution et
entliftung ventilation du moteur
109 111 31 0031000 | V | — Steverwelle Camshaht Arbre & cames
109111 31 0031004 | — | 1 Steverwelle mit Zindverstelier. | Comshaht with bearing for Arbre & cames avec coussinet
L agerung advance unit - de réglage d'allumage
neloztioseI2ia) 2|12 Rillenloger 6203 fir Stever- Groove beoring 6203 for Roulement roinuré 6203 pour
welleWund A camshaft A and ¥ arbre & cames A et VW
Fir Lagerbiichse vorn am For bearing bush in front of Palier ontésieur dans carter
Motorgehbuse engine housing
111310030100 | 1 (1 Lagerbiichse Bearing bush Coussinet de palier
n2{1nn3rop30102(|1 |1 Innenfederring Inside spring ring Anneou-ressort intérieyr
113|111 310030104 | 2 |2 Zylinderschroube Screw Vis de cylindre




Anderungen

Motor — Steverung 1.3 L
Engine — Valve mechanism Modifications
Moteur — Distribution 9713 1.10.1967 Modifications
Anderung |Bitd Stisck/E i
Nru 9 bllr Teil-Nr. R/|R Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts. Dénomination de piéces Knd;:ung B':llrd Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
: - 26 [ 27 . .
11410711 9932071 | 2 | 2 Federscheibe B 6 phr. SW Lock washer B 6 phr.SW Rondelle-ressort B 6 phr. SW * 116 | 11 31 0032100
NS 310032102 | 1 [ 1 Kettenrad an der Steverwelle | Sprocket whee! on comshaft Pignon d'arbre & cames * 1116|1131 0032107 R27  —eFg 378 894
* N6 |11 310032100 [ 1 | 1 Steuerkette {rot} m. Steckver- Timing chain {roller chain) Chaine de distributicn (rouge) * 116 | 11 31 0032105
schluB red with lock avec fermeture * 117 | 11 31 0032115
b M6 |11 310032107 ) 1 | 1 Steuerkette (grin) m. Steck- Timing chain {roller chain} Chdine dedisteibution {verte)
verschiul green, with lock avec fermeture * 19 | 11 31 0032550 } R 27 Fq 378 895 -
. M6 {1131 0832105 { ¥ [ 1 Steverkette (blou} m. Steck- Timing chain (roller chain) Chaine de distribution{bleve) * 120 |31 31 0032110 9
' verschiuff ’ blue with lock avec fermeture
b MNzimaroeoazus | 11 Steckglied fir Stever- Chain link with lock f. timing Maillon de chaine de distribu-
kette chain tion
Kettenspanner Choin adjuster Tendeur de chaine
* M2 11310032550 | = | 1 Steverkette mit Steck- Timing chain (roller chain) Chaine de distribution avec
verschiv8 with lock fermeture
. 120|11 3100321010 [ ~{ ) Kettenspanner Chain adjuster Tendeur de chaine
Kettensponner an Flansch Chain adjuster on flonge Tendeur monté sur flasque
121 |07 11 9932608 | — | 1 PaBscheibe 6 x12x1 Gauge ring 6x12x1 Rondelle d'ojustage 6 x 12x 1
12211131 0032538 | - 1 Halteschroube Block screw Vis de retenue
Blattfeder an Lagerdeckel Plate springon bearing cover Ressort de tendeur
123|111 310032535 | - | 1 Blattfeder zum Ketten- Plete spring for chain Ressort & lome de tendeur de
spanner adjuster chaine
124 111 310032538 | —~ | 1 Haiteschroube Block screw Vis de retenue
125|107 11 9951404 { 1 | 1 Scheibenfeder z. Kettenrad Plate spring for sprocket Clavette de pignon 2,5x3,7
2,5x3,7 . wheel 2,5x3,7
126 |11 410052110 | ) | 1 VerschluBschroube z, Oipum. Screw plug f. oil pump drive on | Bouchon de commande de pompe
penantrieb am Motorgeh, oben | engine housing, top dhuile {sur carter moteur)
P27 (11150031106 | 1 | ~ Entlifterring Breather ring Anneau de ventilation
127 |1V 150031807 | = | 1 Entlufterring Breather ring Anneau de ventilation
128 | 11150031103 | — | 1 Druckteder f. Entlifterring Compression spring f.breoth.ring | Ressort d'anneou de ventilation
129 | 07 171 9934060 | - | 1 Seegerring 12x 1 fiir Druck- Retainer 12x | for compression | Anneau de retenuve (Seeger) 12x 1
feder 12x1 spring 12x1 pour ressort de pression 12x1
130 [11 310031104 { 1 | ~ Halteschraube f. Entliifterring | Block screw f. breather ring Vis de retenue pour annecu de
ventilation




Anderungen

Motor — Olanlage 1.4
Engine -~ Lubrication Modifications
Moteur =~ Lubrificotion e
1013 1.10.1967 Modifications
Stiick/E .
Knd’::ung Bh"lf Teil-Nr. R|R Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces Kndhol:ung B':II:' Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
. b 26 | 27 . .
Olanlage Lubrication Lubrification
132 |11 410052116 1 1 (1 Antriebswellem. Schneckenrad |Driving shaft with worm wheel | Arbre de commande avec roue.vis
133 | M1 41 0052106 | 1 {1 Stirnradgehduse Gear housing Carter de pignon mené '
134 11410052120 | 1 | 1 Stirnrad Oil pump gear Pignon mené
135 (11410052115 | 1 | 1 Antriebsrad Driving wheel Pignon menant
136 | 0711 9912256 | 2 | 2 Sechskantschraube Hex. screw M6 x25-8 G Boulon six pans M6 x25~8G
M6 x25—8 G phr. sw, phr. black phr. noir
137 107119909428 | 1 |} Linsensenkschravbe Lens head countersunk screw Vis a téte fraisée bombée
AME x25-58 phr. sw. AM6 x 255§ phe block AM6 x 2555 phr. noir
138 | 11 41 0052001 | 1 (1 Olpumpe (grof) m. 15mm Largeoil pump with 15mmpump | Pompe & huile (grande) avec
Pumpenrtder ohne Antriebs. wheels without driving shaft pignons de 15mm, sans arbre de
welle commeande
139 |11 41 0052117 | 1 |1 Antriebswellem.Schneckenrad | Driving shaft with worm wheel | Arbre de commonde avec rove-vis
140 | 11 41 0052121 | 1 | 1 Stimradgehduse Spur wheel housing Carter de pignon mené
141 |11 41 0052121 | 1 [ 1 Stimrad Spur wheel Pignon mené
W2 [ 1taros2112 1 1 |1 Antriebsrad Driving wheel Pignon menant
1430711 9912281 | 1 |1 Sechskontschroube Hex. screw M 6 x30-8G Boulon six pans M6 x30-8G
M 6 x 308 G phr. sw. phr.black phr. noir
144 |07 11 9901434 | 1 | 1 Linsensenkschraube Lens head counter sunk screw | Vis & téte froisée bombée
AM 6 x30-55 cad. AM 6 x30-55 cad. AM 6 x 30-55 cad.
145 | 11 410052102 | 1 {1 Oipumpengehause m. Ver- Qil pump housing with Carter de pompe huile avec
schlufistopfen plug screw bouchon
146 | 11110001010 ) 1 | 1 VerschiuBstopfen Plug screw Bouchon
147 |11 41 0052118 | 2 | 2 Sicherungsblech Lock plote Arrétoir
148 | 11 42 0052122 | 1 |1 Hilse Bushing | Doville
149 |11 41 0052139 | 1 [ 1 Olsieb mit Touchglocke, Oil screen with float, spacer Crépine avec plongsur, entre-
Abstandhiilse usw. bushing etc. foise etc.




Anderungen

Motor — Olanlage - Kupplung 1L.4+21,1
-Engine ~ Lubrication . Clutch Modifications
Moteur ~ Lubrification - Embrayage o
1 /] 3 I 1.10.1967 Modlflcatlons
And Bild Stiick/E . _
neerung v Teil-Nr. R (R Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces Anderung |Bild Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
Nr. Nr. 26 | 27 Nr. Nr.
Fiir das Gtsieb an Olpumpe Qil screen attachment on oil pump | Fixation de la crépine a lo
pompe a huile
150 | 11410052527 ¢ 1 | 1 Dichtung Gasket Joint
151 ] 11 41 0052130} 1 | 1 Sicherungsblech Lock plate Arrétoir
1521 07119912266 | 2 | 2 Sechskantschroube M8 x 28—G | Hex. screw M6 x 28--G Boulon six pans M6 x 28-G
phr. sw. phr.black phr. noir
Fir die Olpumpe am For oil pump on engine Fixation de la pompe & huile
Motorgehduse, unten housing, bottom au carter, bas
153 11 410052135 1 | 1 Dichtung Gasket Joint
154 | 11410052130 1 | 1 Sicherungsblech Leock plate Arrétoir
156 [ 114300091101 1 | 1 Olkontrollstob mit VerschluB- | Dip stick with plug screw Jauge ahuile avec bouchon et
schraube und Dichtring ond gasket joint
1574 0711 9963437 1 | 1 Dichtring {26 x 32 5t. Asbest) Gasket (26 x 325T asbestos) Joint {26 x 32 ocier-omiante)
Kupplung Clutch Embrayage
158 | 11220068051 1 [ 1 Schwungrad Flywheel Volant
159 | 21 21 0070137 1 | 1 Tellerfeder Diaphragm spring Diaphragme
160 | 2121 0070500 1 | 1} Druckplatte mit Mitnehmer- Pressure plate with dog plate Plateou de pression avec disque
scheibe entraineur
1611 20 21 0070000 1 | 1 Kupplungsscheibe mit Kupp- Clutch plate assy. with clutch Disque d'embrayage avec plo-
lungsplatte, aufgepreftem Be- |plate pressed.on!ining, oil teau, garniture pressée déflec-
lag, Olfangblech v. Nabe retaining plate and hub teur d'huile et moyeu
1621 07119947156 8 ( 8 Halbrundniet 5x 12M u. 5t. Half round rivet 5x 12M and st | Rivet & téte ronde 5x12M et
34 for Nabe 34 for hud acier 34 pour moyeu
163 | 21 21 0070100 1 | 1 Druckring Pressure ring Anneau de pression
Fir Druckring an Schwungrad For pressure ring on flywheel Fixation de I'anneau de pres-
sion sur le volant
164 | 0711 993207t ] &6 | & Federscheibe B 6 phr. sw. Lock washer B6 phr bleck Rondelle élastique B6 phr.noire
1653 07119913459 6 | 6 Sechskantschraube Hex. screw M6 x15-8G Zn Vis six pans M6 x15-8G Zn
M6x15-8G Zn

Vi



